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(b) if so, the result thereof?

The Deputy Minister of Railways (Shri S. V. Samaswamy): (a) and (b). The departmental enquiry has already started and is at present In progress.

All India Institute of Hygiene and Public Health

f Shri Subodh Hansda:
*81$. J Shri S. C. S&manta:

[_ Shri R. C. Majhl:

Will the Minister of Health be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any proposal to start Postgraduate Training Course in Health Education at the All India Institute of Hygiene and Public
Health;

(b) the total number of persons to be trained annually under the scheme;
and

(c) the duration of the training period?

The Minister of Health (Shri Karmarkar): (a) A Post-Graduate certificate course in Health Education already exists at the All India Institute of Hygiene and Public Health,
Calcutta.

(b) Thirty.

(c) Four and a half months for Part I and five and a half months for Part
II of the Course.

Utilisation of Doctors
TShri Harish Chandra

•819 J  Mathur:
(_ Shri Shree Narayan Das:

Will the Minister of Health be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have examined the observations made in the latest report of the W.H.O. for South East Asia particularly regarding the wastage of doctors on clinical jobs and regarding injudicious utilisation of limited resources; and

(b) what are Government’s conclusions in this regard?

The Minister of Health (Shri Karmarkar): (a) and (b). A state*
ment containing the observations made in the Report and the position in so far as India is concerned with regard to each one of these observations is placed on the Table of the Sabha. rSee Appendix ill, annex*
ure No. 12]. The observations which have been made in general terms with regard to the countries of the South East Asia Region are not fully substantiated by facts in so far as India is concerned.

Bhimknnd Project
*820. Shri B. C. Mullick: Will the

Minister of Irrigation and Power be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No. 1316 on the 10th September, 1959 and state:

(a) whether the examination of the repon of the Bhimkund Project has since been completed; and

(b) if so, the nature of decision taken?

The Deputy Minister of Irrigation and Power (Shri Hathl): (a) and (b). The Central Water and Power Commission have examined the Bhimkund Project report and have made certain suggestions which have been referred to the Government of Orissa for consideration.

Misappropriation of Railway Funds

*821. Shri S. M. Banerjee: Will the Minister of Railways be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No. 1325 on the 10th September, 1959 regarding mis-appropriation of Railway Funds at Bandel Station and state what further action has since been taken in the matter?

The Deputy Minister of Railways (Shri Shahnawas Khan): Departmental enquiry is in progress.

Rajkh&rswan-Goa Line
*822. Shri Panigrahi: Will the Minister of Railways be pleased to state:
(a) whether the doubling of the

Rajkharswan-Gua Bailway line has been completed; and

